

For more information contact:

Deborah J. Weinstock Marketing Manager Moss & Barnett, A Professional Association 150 South Fifth Street Suite 1200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 Telephone: 612-877-5424 Facsimile: 612-877-5999 Email: Deb.Weinstock@lawmoss.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

<u>Timothy L. Gustin and Christopher D. Stall</u> <u>Elected to Moss & Barnett Board of Directors</u>

Minneapolis, MN (Feb. 23, 2023) – Timothy L. Gustin and Christopher D. Stall were elected to three-year terms as members of the Board of Directors of Moss & Barnett,

A Professional Association, effective January 1, 2023.

Gustin serves as Chair of the Board of Directors and as Chair of the firm's Real Estate Finance and Real Estate Practice Groups. He represents lenders who finance office, industrial, hospitality, retail, self-storage, and multifamily projects. Many of the multifamily loans are sold to Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac and pooled into securitization trusts. Gustin also works with buyers and sellers in all phases of the purchase and sale of residential and commercial real estate and represents landlords and tenants in negotiating and drafting commercial leases.

Stall serves as a director and as Chair of the firm's Commercial Department and Business Law Practice Group. He focuses on advising businesses regarding management, governance, and transactions, including mergers and acquisitions and joint ventures. Chris works with clients in a spectrum of industries, including insurance, investment advisors, health care, manufacturing, distribution, transportation, and professional service firms. Gustin and Stall will each continue practicing law on a full-time basis in addition to handling their management responsibilities. They are joined on the Board by co-directors, John P. Boyle, Jana Aune Deach, Brian T. Grogan, and James J. Vedder.

About Moss & Barnett

Moss & Barnett provides a full range of legal services to business and private clients in Minnesota, the Upper Midwest, and beyond. Our goal is to be a strategic and critical partner to our clients and provide value that extends far beyond the practice of law. Moss & Barnett has been named a "Best Law Firm" by *U.S. News – Best Lawyers* since its inception in 2010. The firm has offices in downtown Minneapolis and St. Cloud, Minnesota, and features 100+ attorneys and paralegals representing clients as advisors and advocates. For more information, please visit www.LawMoss.com.

-End-

PRDirectors2023